obligation to release publicly any revisions to any forward-looking statements, to report events or to report the
occurrence of unanticipated events unless we are required to do so by law. For any forward-looking statements
contained in our public filings or other public statements, we claim the protection of the safe harbor for
forward-looking statements contained in the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995.

43

Edgar Filing: REALOGY CORP - Form S-1

94

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS
We will not receive any proceeds from the sale of the notes and Class A Common Stock issuable upon conversion
thereof by the selling securityholders.

44

Edgar Filing: REALOGY CORP - Form S-1

95

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION
The following table sets forth Realogy's cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of December 31, 2011.
You should read this table in conjunction with the information included under the headings "Selected Historical
Consolidated and Combined Financial Statements" and "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial
Condition and Results of Operations" in this prospectus.

As of December
31, 2011 As Adjusted

Capitalization (excluding securitization obligations) (In millions)
Cash and cash equivalents (1) $143 $354
Long-term debt (including current portion):
Senior Secured Credit Facility:
Non-extended revolving credit facility (2) 78 —
Extended revolving credit facility (2) 97 97
Non-extended term loan facility 629 —
Extended term loan facility 1,822 1,822
First Lien Notes — 593
First and a Half Lien Notes 700 700
New First and a Half Lien Notes — 325
Second Lien Loans 650 650
Other bank indebtedness (3) 133 133
Existing Notes:
10.50% Senior Notes 64 64
Senior Toggle Notes 52 52
12.375% Senior Subordinated Notes (4) 187 187
Old Notes:
11.50% Senior Notes (5) 489 489
12.00% Senior Notes (6) 129 129
13.375% Senior Subordinated Notes 10 10
11.00% Convertible Notes 2,110 2,110

Total long-term debt, including short-term portion 7,150 7,361

Total equity (deficit) (1,508 ) (1,508 )

Total capitalization (7) $5,642 $5,853
 _______________

(1)Readily available cash as of December 31, 2011 was $101 million. Readily available cash includes cash and cashequivalents less statutory cash required for our title business.

(2)

The available capacity under these facilities was reduced by $53 million and $66 million of outstanding letters of
credit on the non-extended and the extended revolving credit facility, respectively, at December 31, 2011. On
February 2, 2012, the Company completed the 2012 Senior Secured Notes Offering and used the proceeds
therefrom to repay all amounts outstanding under its non-extended revolving credit facility and terminate the

[…]

Half Lien Notes are also guaranteed by Holdings, on an unsecured senior subordinated basis. The First Lien Notes and
the New First and a Half Lien Notes are secured by substantially the same collateral as Realogy's existing obligations
under its senior secured credit facility.  The priority of the collateral liens securing the First Lien Notes is (i) equal to
the collateral liens securing Realogy's first lien obligations under its senior secured credit facility and (ii) senior to the
collateral liens securing Realogy's other secured obligations that are not secured by a first priority lien, including the
First and a Half Lien Notes, and Realogy's second lien obligations under its senior secured credit facility.  The priority
of the collateral liens securing the New First and a Half Lien Notes is (i) junior to the collateral liens securing
Realogy's first lien obligations under its senior secured credit facility and the First Lien Notes, (ii) equal to the
collateral liens securing the Existing First and a Half Lien Notes and (iii) senior to the collateral liens securing
Realogy's second lien obligations under its senior secured credit facility.

72

Edgar Filing: REALOGY CORP - Form S-1

138

Table of Contents

Pro forma Indebtedness Table
The debt table below gives effect to the 2012 Senior Secured Notes Offering as if it occurred on December 31, 2011:

Interest
Rate

Expiration
Date

Total
Capacity

Outstanding
Borrowings

Available
Capacity

Senior Secured Credit Facility:
Extended revolving credit facility (1) (2) April 2016 363 97 172
Extended term loan facility (3) October 2016 1,822 1,822 —
First Lien Notes 7.625% January 2020 593 593 —
Existing First and a Half Lien Notes 7.875% February 2019 700 700 —
New First and a Half Lien Notes 9.00% January 2020 325 325 —
Second Lien Loans 13.50% October 2017 650 650 —
Other bank indebtedness (4) Various 133 133 —
Existing Notes:
Senior Notes 10.50% April 2014 64 64 —
Senior Toggle Notes 11.00% April 2014 52 52 —
Senior Subordinated Notes (5) 12.375% April 2015 190 187 —
Extended Maturity Notes:
Senior Notes (6) 11.50% April 2017 492 489 —
Senior Notes (7) 12.00% April 2017 130 129 —
Senior Subordinated Notes 13.375% April 2018 10 10 —
Convertible Notes 11.00% April 2018 2,110 2,110 —
Securitization obligations: (8)
   Apple Ridge Funding LLC December 2013 400 296 104
   Cartus Financing Limited (9) Various 62 31 31

$8,096 $7,688 $307
_______________

(1)

The available capacity under this facility was reduced by $94 million of outstanding letters of credit after taking
into consideration the $25 million reduction in letters of credit backed revolving credit borrowings that occurred in
January 2012. On February 27, 2012, the Company had $55 million outstanding on the extended revolving credit
facility and $81 million of outstanding letters of credit.

(2)

Interest rates with respect to revolving loans under the senior secured credit facility are based on, at Realogy’s
option, adjusted LIBOR plus 2.25% (or with respect to the extended revolving loans, 3.25%) or ABR plus 1.25%